Illinois law.

Section 299.320  Periodic Re-evaluation 

a)	The Department shall conduct an evaluation of a committed person not less than once each 12 months for the purpose of determining whether the person may be conditionally released or the person's condition has changed, since the most recent periodic re-examination, to the extent that he/she is no longer a sexually violent person. 

b)	Any evaluator conducting an evaluation under this Section or Section 55 of the Act shall prepare a written report of the evaluation no later than 30 days after the date of the evaluation. The evaluator shall:

1)	send a copy to the DHS - Health Information Department, which will place a copy of the report in the person's clinical file; and

2)	provide a copy of the report to the Office of Attorney General or other prosecutorial agency for filing with the court that committed the person. 

c)	All evaluations conducted by the Department shall comply with Section 10 of the Provider Act and 20 Ill. Adm. Code 1905.
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